

entities participating in CDFI Fund programs.

*Estimated Number of Respondents:* 174.

*Frequency of Response:* Annually.

*Estimated Total Number of Annual Responses:* 174.

*Estimated Annual Time per Respondent including optional questions:* 80 hours.

*Estimated Total Annual Burden Hours:* 13,920.

*Request for Comments:* Comments submitted in response to this Notice will be summarized and/or included in the request for Office of Management and Budget approval. All comments will become a matter of public record and may be published on the CDFI Fund website at <https://www.cdfifund.gov>.

The CDFI Fund is seeking input on the BEA Program Application. The Application may be obtained from the Request for Public Comments page of the CDFI Fund's website at <https://www.cdfifund.gov/requests-for-comments>.

*Comments concerning the Application are invited on:* (a) whether the collection of information is necessary for the proper performance of the functions of the agency, including whether the information shall have practical utility; (b) the accuracy of the agency's estimate of the burden of the collection of information; (c) ways to enhance the quality, utility, and clarity of the information to be collected; (d) ways to minimize the burden of the collection of information on respondents, including through the use of technology; and (e) estimates of capital or start-up costs and costs of operation, maintenance, and purchase of services required to provide information.

In addition, the CDFI Fund requests comments in response to the following questions about the BEA Program Application:

1. Is the data and information that is proposed to be collected by the BEA Program Application necessary and appropriate for the CDFI Fund to consider for the purpose of making award decisions? If no, specify which data and information and why?

2. In general, does the data and information requested in the BEA Program Application allow an applicant to demonstrate its lending, investment and service activities in BEA Program Distressed Communities or to CDFIs? If no, explain why not.

3. Are certain data fields, questions or tables redundant or unnecessary? If yes, identify which ones and why.

4. Should any data fields, questions or tables be added to ensure collection of

relevant information? If yes, identify which ones and why.

5. Are there any data fields, questions or tables that are particularly difficult or burdensome to answer? If so, please be specific as to which questions or tables and describe why they are difficult or burdensome.

(Authority: 12 U.S.C. 1834a, 4703, 4713, 4717; 12 CFR part 1806)

Dated: March 6, 2026.

**Alexandria Smith,**

*Acting Director, Community Development Financial Institutions Fund.*

[FR Doc. 2026-04669 Filed 3-9-26; 8:45 am]

**BILLING CODE 4810-05-P**

---

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

### Community Development Financial Institutions Fund

#### Amendment of Notice of Funds Availability for Community Development Financial Institutions Program; Revised Application Submission Deadline

**AGENCY:** Community Development Financial Institutions Fund, Department of the Treasury.

**ACTION:** Revised submission deadline.

**SUMMARY:** On January 17, 2025, the Community Development Financial Institutions Fund (CDFI Fund) published in the **Federal Register** (90 FR 6051) a Notice of Funds Availability (NOFA) inviting Applications for Financial Assistance (FA) or Technical Assistance (TA) awards under the Community Development Financial Institutions Program (CDFI Program) Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Funding Round. On September 25, 2025, the CDFI Fund published amendments to the NOFA in the **Federal Register** (90 FR 46303). As specified in the NOFA amendments, Applicants that submitted an Application under the NOFA and that advanced to step 4 in the scoring/evaluation process were given an opportunity to update their Applications by 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on October 27, 2025. However, the submission deadline was affected by the recent lapse in federal government appropriations. Therefore, the CDFI Fund is issuing this notice to revise the submission deadline from 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on October 27, 2025, to 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on April 10, 2026. Applicants that were notified by the CDFI Fund that they may update their previous Applications under the NOFA must submit such information by the revised deadline of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on April 10, 2026.

#### FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Applicants should submit any questions to the CDFI Fund via an AMIS service request to the CDFI Program. Other information regarding the CDFI Fund may be obtained from the CDFI Fund's website at <https://www.cdfifund.gov>. All other information and requirements set forth in the NOFA published on January 17, 2025, and in the amendments to the NOFA published on September 25, 2025, shall remain effective, other than as set forth in this notice.

Dated: March 6, 2026.

**Alexandria Smith,**

*Acting Director, Community Development Financial Institutions Fund.*

[FR Doc. 2026-04682 Filed 3-9-26; 8:45 am]

**BILLING CODE 4810-05-P**

---

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

### Office of Foreign Assets Control

#### Notice of OFAC Sanctions Action

**AGENCY:** Office of Foreign Assets Control, Treasury.

**ACTION:** Notice.

**SUMMARY:** The U.S. Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) is publishing the names of one or more persons that have been placed on OFAC's Specially Designated Nationals and Blocked Persons List (SDN List) based on OFAC's determination that one or more applicable legal criteria were satisfied. All property and interests in property subject to U.S. jurisdiction of these persons are blocked, and U.S. persons are generally prohibited from engaging in transactions with them.

**DATES:** This action was issued on November 12, 2025. See Supplementary Information for relevant dates.

**FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:** OFAC: Associate Director for Global Targeting, 202-622-2420; Assistant Director for Sanctions Compliance, 202-622-2490 or <https://ofac.treasury.gov/contact-ofac>.

#### SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:

##### Electronic Availability

The SDN List and additional information concerning OFAC sanctions programs are available on OFAC's website: <https://ofac.treasury.gov>.

##### Notice of OFAC Action

On November 12, 2025, OFAC determined that the property and interests in property subject to U.S. jurisdiction of the following persons are blocked under the relevant sanctions authorities listed below.